automobiles, trucks, motorcycles, boat5s, etc.; engine rebuilding; and rebuilding or 
reconditioning of motor vehicles. The sale of engine fuels may or may not also be 
carried on. 

Standards and conditions: 

(a) The minimum lot area shall be fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet 
(b) A ten-foot landscaped buffer with screen planting and an obscuring fence shall be 

required along any property line adjoining an existing residence or adjoining land 
zoned residential. 

(c) All repair work shall be done within an enclosed building.